HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
March 22, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 39-40
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER VISITING: Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3164 — Public Hearing
HB 3165 — Public Hearing
HB 2970 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3164 — Public Hearing
HB 3165 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
39A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 3164 AND 3165 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
016 Chair Roblan
018 Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
062 Chair Roblan
063 Rep. Clem
064 Rep. Krieger
070 Rep. Maurer
072 Rep. Krieger
076 Chair Roblan
HB 2970 — PUBLIC HEARING
085 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
39A 091 Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT A)
103 Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, ODFW
162 Chair Roblan
164 Dave Cleary, Oregon State Police, Fish and Wildlife Division
(EXHIBIT B)
207 Rep. Boquist

216 Elicker



219
225
252

HB 2970 — WORK SESSION

HB 3164 — PUBLIC HEARING

257
258
260

272

276

40A

289
349
351
374
388
390
393
397
424
446
453
458
010
013
015
016
017
023
029
059
068
078
080
086
093

114
121
135
139
140
141
144

Chair Roblan
Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 2970 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 2970 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Rod Harder, Oregon Consultant, National Rifle Association
Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association
Rep. Maurer

Elkins

Harder

Chair Roblan

Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Maurer

Anglin

Rep. Boquist

Anglin

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Anglin



40A

HB 3165 — PUBLIC HEARING

152
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177
180
181
188
191
193
198
200
203
212
218
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230
237
239
275
278
304
307
339
346
359
360
366

39B

410

030
031
036
052
057

112
114
115
122
128

170
174
187
265

Rep. Macpherson
Anglin

Chair Roblan
Anglin

Chair Roblan
Anglin

Rep. P Smith
Rep. Clem
Anglin

Rep. P Smith
Anglin

Chair Roblan
Anglin

Chair Roblan
Anglin

Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan
Laurel Hines, Salem, OR
Rep. Clem
Hines

Rep. Clem
Hines

Rep. Clem
Hines

Chair Roblan
Larry Harvey, Safari Club International
Chair Roblan
Rep. Boquist
Chair Roblan
Rep. Clem
Chair Roblan

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Elicker

Chair Roblan

Ron Harder, Oregon Consultant, National Rifle Association
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Roblan

Rep. P Smith

Harder

Rep. Clem

John Thiebes, Wildlife Biologist, National Wild Turkey
Federation (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Roblan

Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association

Rick Williams, Vice-President, Oregon Hunters Association
Chair Roblan



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

266
270
285
290
297
338
341
351
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Rep. P Smith

Williams

Elkins

Chair Roblan

Laurel Hines, Salem, OR

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

HB 2970, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 4 pp
HB 2970, written testimony, Dave Cleary, 2 pp
HB 2970, written testimony, Al Elkins, 1 p

HB 3164, written testimony, Ron Anglin, 1 p
HB 3165, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 3 pp
HB 3165, written testimony, Ron Harder, 2 pp
HB 3165, written testimony, John Thiebes, 1 p



