HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

March 22, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 39 - 40

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER VISITING:	Rep. Wayne Krieger
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3164 – Public Hearing HB 3165 – Public Hearing HB 2970 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3164 – Public Hearing HB 3165 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
39A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
HB 3164 AND 3165 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	009	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	016	Chair Roblan
	018	Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
	062	Chair Roblan
	063	Rep. Clem
	064	Rep. Krieger
	070	Rep. Maurer
	072	Rep. Krieger
	076	Chair Roblan
HB 2970 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	085	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
39A	091	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT A)
	103	Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, ODFW
	162	Chair Roblan
	164	Dave Cleary, Oregon State Police, Fish and Wildlife Division (EXHIBIT B)
	207	Rep. Boquist
	216	Elicker

	219	Chair Roblan
	225	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association (EXHIBIT C)
	252	Chair Roblan
HB 2970 – V	VORK SESSION	
	257	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 2970 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	258	Chair Roblan
	260	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	272	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 2970 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	276	Chair Roblan
HB 3164 – P	UBLIC HEARING	
	289	Rep. Clem
	349	Chair Roblan
	351	Rep. Dingfelder
	374	Rep. Clem
	388	Rep. Dingfelder
	390	Rep. Clem
	393	Rep. Dingfelder
	397	Rep. Clem
	424	Rep. Dingfelder
	446	Rep. Clem
	453	Rep. Dingfelder
	458	Rep. Clem
	010	Rep. Dingfelder
	013	Rep. Boquist
	015	Rep. Clem
	016	Chair Roblan
40A	017	Rep. Clem
	023	Chair Roblan
	029	Rod Harder, Oregon Consultant, National Rifle Association
	059	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association
	068	Rep. Maurer
	078	Elkins
	080	Harder
	086	Chair Roblan
	093	Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, Oregon
		Department of Fish and Wildlife (EXHIBIT D)
	114	Rep. Maurer
	121	Anglin
	135	Rep. Boquist
	139	Anglin
	140	Chair Roblan
	141	Rep. Macpherson
	144	Anglin

	152	Rep. Macpherson
	159	Anglin
	167	Chair Roblan
	172	Anglin
	173	Chair Roblan
	176	Anglin
	177	Rep. P Smith
	180	Rep. Clem
	181	Anglin
	188	Rep. P Smith
	191	Anglin
	193	Chair Roblan
	198	Anglin
	200	Chair Roblan
	203	Anglin
	212	Rep. Boquist
	218	Chair Roblan
	220	Laurel Hines, Salem, OR
	228	Rep. Clem
	230	Hines
	237	Rep. Clem
	239	Hines
40A	275	Rep. Clem
	278	Hines
	304	Chair Roblan
	307	Larry Harvey, Safari Club International
	339	Chair Roblan
	346	Rep. Boquist
	359	Chair Roblan
	360	Rep. Clem
	366	Chair Roblan
HB 3165 –	PUBLIC HEARING	
	410	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)
39B	030	Chair Roblan
	031	Rep. Macpherson
	036	Elicker
	052	Chair Roblan
	057	Ron Harder, Oregon Consultant, National Rifle Association (EXHIBIT F)
	112	Chair Roblan
	114	Rep. P Smith
	115	Harder
	122	Rep. Clem
	128	John Thiebes, Wildlife Biologist, National Wild Turkey Federation (EXHIBIT G)
	170	Chair Roblan
	174	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Hunters Association
	187	Rick Williams, Vice-President, Oregon Hunters Association
	265	Chair Roblan

266	Rep. P Smith
270	Williams
285	Elkins
290	Chair Roblan
297	Laurel Hines, Salem, OR
338	Chair Roblan
341	Rep. Maurer
351	Rep. Boquist
353	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2970, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 4 pp
- B. HB 2970, written testimony, Dave Cleary, 2 pp
- C. HB 2970, written testimony, Al Elkins, 1 p
- D. HB 3164, written testimony, Ron Anglin, 1 p
- E. HB 3165, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 3 pp
- F. HB 3165, written testimony, Ron Harder, 2 pp
- G. HB 3165, written testimony, John Thiebes, 1 p